Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 620

Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 620.

Amend Senate Bill No. 620 as originally introduced:

0114160

AND

Page 4, line 35, delete "(5)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 6, delete line 14, and substitute the following: "before the effective date of this section.

(3) In addition, a municipality with a park land or green space ordinance that has been in existence for ten (10) years on the effective date of this section, and any amendments to the ordinance, which allows the option to pay a fee or to dedicate green space or park land in lieu of a fee may continue to be administered under the existing ordinance."



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Ledbetter EAN/VJF - 031920030929 VJF740